503195174 02/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3241791

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
LAWRENCE LAPOINT	ГЕ			01/27/2015	
SUSANNE PEDERSE	N			01/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CLINIC	CLINICAL GENOMICS PTY. LTD.			
Street Address:	RIVERS	RIVERSIDE LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING			
Internal Address:	11 JULI	11 JULIUS AVENUE, NORTH RYDE			
City:	NEW S	NEW SOUTH WALES			
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2113	2113			
Application Number: 144		14400313			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	,	(619)595-8135			
using a fax number, i	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	<i>is unsucces</i> be sent via l	sstul, it will be sent JS Mail.	
		619-595-8010			
•		mlaipsd@mckennalong.com			
		STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN	ENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP		
		4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 4			
Address Line 4:	:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212	1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	38497.00802.US00/802US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHANIE SEIDMAN	STEPHANIE SEIDMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Stephanie Seidman/	/Stephanie Seidman/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/25/2015	02/25/2015		
Total Attachments: 4		1			
	•	nent from LAPOINTE to Clinical G	•	•	
source-802LIS - Execut					
	-	nent from LAPOINTE to Clinical G nent from PEDERSEN to Clinical	-	-	

source=802US - Executed Assignment from PEDERSEN to Clinical Genomics#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, Lawrence LAPOINTE, a citizen of Australia and the United States of America IIS HUL Refer 2 + 2 + 6 + 5(dual citizenship), residing at 66-Range Road, West Pennant Hills, New South Wales 2125, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CLINICAL GENOMICS PTY. LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, having a principal business address of Riverside Life Sciences Building, 11 Julius Avenue, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/400,313</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2013/000481, filed on May 10, 2013, entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC GENE MARKER PANEL FOR COLORECTAL CANCER

which was filed on <u>November 10, 2014</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 035032 FRAME: 0008

Attorney Docket No.: 38497.00802.US00 / 802US

ASSIGNMENT Peter MOLLOY et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 27/1/15

awrence LAPOINTE

WITNESSED:

DATE: 27/1/15

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

MARCELLE FOLEY [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED: DATE: 27/01/2015.

L. S. Acaral

L.S.K. TEWNAROON

ASSIGNMENT

I, Susanne PEDERSEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at 30 Michael Street, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to CLINICAL GENOMICS PTY. LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, having a principal business address of Riverside Life Sciences Building, 11 Julius Avenue, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/400,313</u>, which is a U.S. national stage of PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2013/000481, filed on May 10, 2013, entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC GENE MARKER PANEL FOR COLORECTAL CANCER

which was filed on <u>November 10, 2014</u>, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

Attorney Docket No.: 38497.00802.US00 / 802US

ASSIGNMENT Peter MOLLOY et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 27/1/15

Susanne PEDERSEN

WITNESSED:

DATE: 27/01/15

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

MARCELLE FOLEY [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: $\frac{27}{01} \frac{2015}{2015}$ L.S. Derever [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSI'

-2 of 2 -

RECORDED: 02/25/2015